505319694 02/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5366475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY TALLAGHT	01/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY DUBLIN	
Street Address:	191 NORTH CIRCULAR ROAD	
Internal Address:	PARK HOUSE GRANGEGORMAN	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	D07 EWV4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14442771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8556825696

Email: docketing@mekiplaw.com Correspondent Name: MICHAEL KONDOUDIS

Address Line 1: 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0285.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL KONDOUDIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Kondoudis/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=181018_statutory instrument#page1.tif source=181018_statutory instrument#page2.tif source=181018_statutory instrument#page3.tif



STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS.

S.I. No. 437 of 2018

TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2018 (SECTION 36) (APPOINTED DAY) ORDER 2018

S.I. No. 437 of 2018

TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2018 (SECTION 36) (APPOINTED DAY) ORDER 2018

I, JOE McHUGH, Minister for Education and Skills, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 36 of the Technological Universities Act 2018 (No. 3 of 2018), hereby make the following order with respect to which, pursuant to section 3 of that Act, a draft has been laid before each House of the Oireachtas and a resolution approving the draft has been passed by each such House:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Technological Universities Act 2018 (Section 36) (Appointed Day) Order 2018.
- 2. The 1st day of January 2019 is appointed to be the appointed day for the purpose of section 36 of the Technological Universities Act 2018 (No.3 of 2018) and this Order.
 - 3. On the appointed day referred to in Article 2—
 - (a) the following applicant institutes shall stand dissolved:
 - (i) Dublin Institute of Technology;
 - (ii) Institute of Technology, Blanchardstown;
 - (iii) Institute of Technology, Tallaght, and
 - (b) the technological university known by the following name shall stand established:
 - (i) in the English language, Technological University Dublin,
 - (ii) in the Irish language, Ollscoil Teicneolaíochta Bhaile Átha Cliath.



GIVEN under my Official Seal, 18 October 2018.

JOE McHUGH, Minister for Education and Skills.

Notice of the making of this Statutory Instrument was published in "Iris Oifigiúil" of 23rd October, 2018.

BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH ARNA FHOILSIÚ AG OIFIG AN tSOLÁTHAIR Le ceannach díreach ó FOILSEACHÁIN RIALTAIS, 52 FAICHE STIABHNA, BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH 2 (Teil: 01 - 6476834 nó 1890 213434; Fax: 01 - 6476843) nó trí aon díoltóir leabhar.

DUBLIN
PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE
To be purchased from
GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS,
52 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, DUBLIN 2.
(Tel: 01 - 6476834 or 1890 213434; Fax: 01 - 6476843)
or through any bookseller.

€1.27

RECORDED: 02/08/2019



Wt. (B33789). 285. 10/18. Essentra. Gr 30-15.